09-05-200	2 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
FORM PTO-1594 9/3/02	
To the Honorable Commissioner	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 102211482	nd address of receiving party(ies):
Caribbean Pacific International, Inc. 1308 Rose Blvd. Orlando, FL 32839	Caribbean Pacific Natural Products, Inc. 401 Broadway, Suite 912 New York, NY 10013
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation: a Florida Corporation [] Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other: Execution Date: August 22, 2002	[] Individual(s) citizenship: [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [[X] Corporation: a Delaware Corporation [] Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional namc(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s): 75/217,551	B. Trademark Registration No.(s):
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:[1]
Name: Carrie Webb Olson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address: Cummings & Lockwood	[] Enclosed
Street Address: 700 State Street	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Post Office Box 1960	8. Deposit account number: 11-0231
City: New Haven State: Connecticut Zip: 06509-1960	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Signature: Carrie Webb Olson Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: [4]	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	
1 FC:481 40.00 CH	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002575 FRAME: 0780

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Caribbean Pacific International, Inc., a Florida corporation having a place of business at 1308 Rose Blvd., Orlando, Florida 32839 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), has adopted, has used and is using VIRGIN SOL (the "Trademark"), which is the subject of a pending trademark application in the United States Patent & Trademark Office, Application Serial No. 75/217,551; and

WHEREAS, Caribbean Pacific Natural Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its place of business at 401 Broadway, Suite 912, New York, New York, 10013 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the said Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the application thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Caribbean Pacific International, Inc. has caused this

Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer and delivered as of this

22 day of Avens, 2002.

Caribbean Pacific International, Inc.

By:

Name: William J. Reilly

ritle Trusts

[Notary Page Follows]

State of: State

On the Add of August, 2002, before me personally came William J. Reilly, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the designated Trustee of Caribbean Pacific International, Inc., the corporation described in, and which executed, the foregoing instrument; that he is authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf said corporation; and that he signed his name thereto.

[Notarial Seal]

.stmLib1:968789.1 8/20/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002575 FRAME: 0782

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Caribbean Pacific International, Inc., a Florida corporation having a place of business at 1308 Rose Blvd., Orlando, Florida 32839 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), has adopted, has used and is using VIRGIN SOL (the "Trademark"), which is the subject of a pending trademark application in the United States Patent & Trademark Office, Application Serial No. 75/217,551; and

WHEREAS, Caribbean Pacific Natural Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its place of business at 401 Broadway, Suite 912, New York, New York, 10013 ("<u>Assignee</u>"), desires to acquire the said Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and the application thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Caribbean Pacific International, Inc. has caused this

Trademark Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer and delivered as of this

22 day of Auto 7, 2002.

Caribbean Pacific International, Inc.

By:

Name: William J. Reilly

Title TRuits

[Notary Page Follows]

On the 25 day of AUGUST, 2002, before me personally came William J. Reilly, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the designated Trustee of Caribbean Pacific International, Inc., the corporation described in, and which executed, the foregoing instrument; that he is authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf said corporation; and that he signed his name thereto.

[Notarial Seal]

.Stmbib1:968789.1 8/20/2002

RECORDED: 09/03/2002

REEL: 002575 FRAME: 0784